FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Pressly to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 31 by Senator Cathey

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "for" and before the semicolon ";" change "digital nomads" to 3 "remote workers"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, line 2, after "<u>The</u>" and before "<u>exemption</u>" change "<u>digital nomad</u>" to "<u>remote</u>
 <u>worker</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>exemption</u>;" and before "<u>requirements</u>;" change "<u>digital</u>
 9 <u>nomads</u>;" to "<u>remote workers</u>;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 2, at the end of line 5, before "<u>tax</u>" change "<u>digital nomad</u>" to "<u>remote worker</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 2, at the end of line 15, change "<u>digital nomad</u>" to "<u>remote worker</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 16, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>exemption</u>" change "<u>digital nomad</u>" to "<u>remote</u>
 <u>worker</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, line 19, after "term" and before "shall" change ""digital nomad"" to ""remote
 worker""
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 19, after "<u>than</u>" and before "<u>in</u>" change "<u>digital nomads</u>" to "<u>remote</u>
 <u>workers</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 3, line 22, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>exemption</u>" change "<u>digital nomad</u>" to "<u>remote</u>
 <u>worker</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 3, line 25, after "<u>the</u>" and before "<u>exemption</u>" change "<u>digital nomad</u>" to "<u>remote</u>
 <u>worker</u>"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 3, line 28, after "<u>for</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" change <u>"digital nomads</u>" to "<u>remote</u>
- 3 <u>workers</u>"